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Significant Change that Impacts Granite

Moving Forward

e Textbook rule:

(a) Beginning with the 2022-23 school year, an LEA:
(i) except as provided in Subsection (3)(a)(ii), may not sell
textbooks or otherwise charge a fee for textbooks or the
maintenance costs of school equipment; and
(i) may only charge a fee for a textbook required for an
Advanced Placement or, as described in Section 53E-10-302, @
concurrent enrollment course.
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UCA 53G-7-601(5):

(a) "Textbook" means instructional material necessary for participation in
an activity, course, or program, regardless of the format of the
material.

(b) "Textbook" includes:
(i) a hardcopy book or printed pages of instructional material,
including a consumable workbook; or
(ii) computer hardware, software, or digital content.
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UCA 53G-7-601(5) Continued:

(c) "Textbook" does notinclude instructional equipment or instructional
supplies.

13 . " .
Instructional supply” means a consumable or non-reusable supply that is necessary for a student
to use as part of an activity, course, or program in a secondary school.

“Instructional supply” includes:
(i) prescriptive footwear;
(ii) brushes or other art supplies, including clay, paint, or art canvas;
(iii) wood for wood shop;
(iv) Legos for Lego robotics;
(v) film; or
(vi) filament used for 3D printing.
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Instructional Equipment RTS8

53G-7-601 Definitions

(a) “Instructional equipment” means an activity-related, course-
related, or program-related tool or instrument that:

(i) is required for a student to use as part of an activity,
course, or program in a secondary school,

(ii) typically becomes the property of the student upon
exiting the activity, course, or program; and

(iii) is subject to a fee waiver.
(b) “Instructional equipment” includes:

(i) shears or styling tools;
(i) a band instrument;
(iii) a camera;

(iv) a stethoscope; or

(v) sports equipment, including a bat, mitt, or tennis
racquet.
(c) “Instructional equipment” does not include school equipment.



Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
A good rule of thumb for determining School Equipment from Instructional Equipment is the equipment a one-to-one use by students.


School Equipment

Means a durable school-owned machine, equipment, or tool
used by a student as part of an activity, course, or program
in a secondary school.

R277-407-2(18)

School Equipment includes a saw or 3D printer



Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
A good rule of thumb for determining School Equipment from Instructional Equipment is the equipment a one-to-one use by students.


Potential Losses to Secondary Schools

Textbook expenditures from school funds for 2020-21 were $409,000 in secondary schools

Factors to consider:

* Lower number of students that were face to face

* Did not include funds expended in non-textbook accounts for items that now qualify as textbooks
under the new USBE rule (for example, software, sheet music, etc.)

+ Some of the funds used to purchase textbooks may not have been from fee revenues (district
allocations)

Total estimated loss to secondary schools is $500,000-$600,000
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Co-Curricular and Extra-Curricular Potential

Losses
Co-Curricular Extra-curricular
« Sheet Music * Football play books or software
« Spotify Subscription » A required team building book for all
* Play Scripts Rugby players to read

* Robotic specs/diagrams

(a) "Textbook" means instructional material
necessary for participation in an activity,
course, or program, regardless of the format
of the material.




D
Addressing Board Questions

What would the cost be to eliminate Curricular Fees?

| Charged

General $2,521,261 $ 449,345
Curricular $2,815,655 $ 470,169
Co-curricular $ 196,829 $ 21,377
Extra-curricular $2,846,478 $ 197,959

Totals: $8,380,225 $1,138,851



Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
If HB211 is re-submitted next Spring, it could eliminate and hopefully fund curricular fees next year.


D
Addressing Board Questions

Why is Jostens allowed to present at the senior
assembly?

Can we add the spend plan on the accounting program??

Graduation Party and Equity?

Class Instrumental Rental Fee vs. Musical Performing
Group Rental Fee?
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Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
If HB211 is re-submitted next Spring, it could eliminate and hopefully fund curricular fees next year.


2022-2023
Proposed

Senior High
School Fee
Schedule

Granite School District

DRAFT 4/12/22 2022-2023 Senior High School Fee Schedule

Mavimum amounts
General School Program Fees that may be charged that may be charged
Basic Registration (41 student $85.00 Graduation (Graduating students) 25,00
Schoo! Secnsored Admission Fee Funimiser- In sddtion o the generai ees above, the lolowing foes may be chaiged for specllc event as appiicable.

Stomps. $5.00 School Plays. Concerts and Musicals
“Dancos $2500 Othar Admissions to Off Campus Events |
GI d‘JlIaI on P-nl'r 550 (‘0 S;hw Level Banguets

UHSAA Admissions - Activies sponsard by Ltah High School ActiiSes Association (UHSAA) may not excoed imits estabiished by the Asssciation

Maximum amounis Maximum amounts
Curricular Course Fees (Per semester course) that may be charged that may be charged
Mutic {Non portom $25.00
$50.00 $75.00
fory, of $15.00
$40.00 Psychology $5.00
Physical Ecucation
On-campus course $1000
Dance $15.00 OfF campus course $80.00
Drama / Stage Crow $1500 Science S15.00
Driver's Education $140.00 dos i Scmnce, Physcs, e
English $10.00 _Self Paced Onl ‘e $30.00
international Baccalaureats (I8) $25.00 Credit Recovery er 36 units of credit $45.00
Specific em Course Fee - in addition o the course fees abave, the follewing fees may be charged for specific Rems as applicable.
Equipment Rental $35.00 Textbook for Concurrent Enrolment / AP Courses $115.00
WorkbookiLicense Fee $50.00
Course and
{Per school year. Inchudes all patential course fees and Aundraising. Flanned Group Fundralaing may reduce e oul of pocket costs of e sctrity but s not gusranieed )
Sports Fees Lt ey e ey CoUrse and Activity Fees e iRz
Basenall $1,00000 College Readness $60.00
Basketball $900.00 : o 3 ang simiar coarse
Cheae $1,700.00 TestR: Prep (ot for creak $30.00
Gross Country $12500 Dance Performing Groups $750,00
il Toun, $2,00000 Dubuie 26000
Football $800.00  Granite Youth Symphory $250.00
Gotl $500.00 JROTC $60.00
Lacrosse $800.00  Music Parforming Growgs $15000
Soccer $450.00 nciudes B Srom & Goncert Cior
Softbal $1.000.00 522500
Swimming $300.00 $175.00
Tannis $100.00 2 e Fes $75.00
Track $200.00 Student Governmant / Club Oficers 550000
Volleyball $550.00 Theatre / Musical Production $150.00
\Westing $500.00  Club Dues (iio ar i
School Clubs $50.00
Addiional Stats / National Membership (Cost of $35.00
Coach | Adviscr Run District Camps or O1f Season Cump/‘\ tions $75.00
Overnight Student Travel (Per trip) XTI SO
7 e all pot that may be charged

Ovemight Student Travel $1,200.00 §1,700.00
Non-Overnight Student Travel i3 $150.00 per day
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General School Program Fees — High School

Maximum amounts

Maximum amounts
General School Program Fees that may be charged that may be charged
Basic Registration (All students) $65.00 Graduation (Graduating students) $25.00
School Sponsored Admission Fee /Fundraiser - In addition to the general fees above, the following fees may be charged for specific event as applicable.
Stomps (Per student) $5.00 School Plays, Concerts and Musicals $10.00
Dances (Per couple) $25.00 Other Admissions to Off Campus Events (Mot including applicable sales tax) $60.00
Graduation Party $50.00 School Level Banquets $20.00 $25.00

UHSAA Admissions - Activities sponsored by Utah High School Activities Association (UHSAA) may not exceed limits established by the Association.
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Curricular Course Fees — High School

Maximum amoums Maximum amounts
Curricular Course Fees (Per semester course) that may be charged that may be charged
General Course Fees Music (Non performing groups) $25.00
Visual Art $50.00 Instrument Rental / Usage Fee (1stinstrument) $75.00
Includes Craft Drawing, Painting, Photography, Sculpture, Art History, efc Instrument Rental (Per additional instrument) $15.00
Career & Technical Education $40.00 Psychology $5.00
Includes areas of Agriculture, Business, FACS, Health Science, Infa Tech, Physical Education
Skilled & Technical, and Technology & Engmeering On-campus course $10.00
Dance $15.00 Off-campus course $80.00
Drama / Stage Crew $15.00 Science $15.00
Driver's Education $140.00 fncludes Biolagy, Chemistry, Earth Science, Physics, efc.
English $10.00 Self Paced Online Course (Charge per .25 units of credit) $30.00
International Baccalaureate {IB) $25.00 Credit Recovery (As applicable) {Charge per .25 units of credit) $45.00
Specific ftem Cotirse Fee - In addition to the course fees above, the following fees may be charged for specific items as applicable.
Equipment Rental (Other than musical instrument) $35.00 Textbook for Concurrent Enrollment / AP Courses $115.00
Workbook/License Fee $50.00
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Co-curricular/Extracurricular Course and

Activity Fees — High School

Co-curricular f Extracurricular Course and Activities Fees
(Per school year. Includes all potential course fees and fundraising. Planned Group Fundraising may reduce the out of pocket costs of the activity but is not guaranteed.)

Maximum amoums Maximum amounts
Sports Fees that may be charged Course and Activity Fees that may be charged
Baseball $1,000.00 College Readiness $60.00
Basketball $900.00 Inciudes AVID, Latinos in Action, People of the Paclfic and similar courses
Cheer $1,700.00 Test Review Prep (Not for credit) $30.00
Cross Country $125.00 Dance Performing Groups $750.00
Drill Team $2,000.00 Debate $250.00
Football $800.00 Granite Youth Symphony $250.00
Golf $500.00 JROTC $60.00
Lacrosse $800.00 Music Performing Groups $150.00
Soccer $450.00 Includes Band, Orchestra, Madrigals, Show & Concert Choir
Softball $1,000.00 Tuxedo additional fee (If required) $225.00
Swimming $300.00 Dress additional fee (If required) $175.00
Tennis $400.00 Instrument Rental /Usage Fee (If required) $75.00
Track $200.00 Student Government / Club Officers $500.00
Volleyball $550.00 Theatre / Musical Production (Per production for stage performers) $150.00
Wrestling $500.00 Club Dues (Non-curricuiar clubs are not subject fo fee waiver)
School Clubs $50.00
Additional State / National Membership (Cost of membership) $35.00
Coach / Advisor Run District Camps or Off Season Competitions $75.00
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Student Travel — High School

Overnight Student Travel (Per trip) Maximum amount
{Maximum fee includes all potential fundraising) that may be charged
Overnight Student Travel (Within approved geographical region) $1,200.00 $1,700.00
Non-Overnight Student Travel (3 days maximum) $150.00 per day
All requests for Overnight Student Travel must be approved by the Principal, Director and Assistant Superintendent.




Granite School District

DRAFT 4/12/22 022 2023 Jumor H:gh School Fee Schedule

Maximum anounts
that may be charged
Basic Registration (25 cus S40.00 $10.0
5 54
Sthool Dances $5.00  Other Admissions o o Camgus Eve
Sthoadl Plays, Concerts and Musicaly $1000 OramaFestvl 0000000 %1500
Curricular Course Fees Mademum anvounis amouits
(Per semester course) that may be charged
- y $40.00 ! g goug 525
= < $15.00 i $10,
. $40.00
ks areds " Busines 5 -campuS course $10.00
- & E J Off-campus course 580
$15.00
Orarma / Stage Crew $15.00 s - 5, &
Englith $10.00  Self Pac n 3 25 units of
. mgm_m:_m_m addition 1o the coarse fees above, the following fees may be charged for specific flems as appiicable.
Equipment Rental $3500 Workbook/License Fee
Co-curricular | Extracurricular Course and Activities Fees
(Per schosl year. Includes all patential course fess and fundralsing. Flanned Group Fundralsing may reduce the out of o s but Is mot guararteed.)
Madaim anrounts
o Sports Fees that may be charged  CoUrse and Activity Fees
I C o O - on
Granite Junior Youth Symphany
oyal 0

Music Performing Groups.

Schodl Intramural

Fee Schedule R

Qvernight Student Travel (Per trip)
(Rl R A e il
o.-m;m Student Tr

Fee Schedule wi of Education on




General School Program Fees — Jr. High Schoo/

Maximum amounts Maximum amounts
General School Program Fees that may be charged that may be charged
Basic Registration (all students) $49.00 $40.00
Schoof Sponsored Adniission Fee /Fundraiser - In addition to the general fees above, the folfowing fees may be charged for specific event as applicable.
School Dances $5.00 Other Admissions to Off Campus Events (Notincluding applicable sales tax) $60.00
School Plays, Concerts and Musicals $10.00 Drama Festival $15.00




Curricular Course Fees — Jr.

High School

Curricular Course Fees Maximum amounts

A

Maximum amounts

(Per semester course) that may be charged that may be charged
General Cotirse Fees
Visual Art $40.00 Music (Non perfarming groups) $25.00

Includes Craft Drawing, Painting, Photography, Sculpture, Arf History, efc. Instrument Rental / Usage Fee (1st Instrument) $75.00
Career & Technical Education Intro Class $15.00 Instrument Rental {Per additional instrument) $10.00
Other Career & Technical Education $40.00 Physical Education

Includes areas of Agriculturs, Business, FACS, On-campus course $10.00

Skilled & Technical, and Technology & Engineering Off-campus course $80.00
Dance $15.00 Integrated Science $15.00
Drama / Stage Crew $15.00 Inciudes Biology, Chemistry, Earth Science, Physics, etc
English $10.00 Self Paced Online Course (Charge per .25 units of credit) $30.00
Specific item Course Fee - In addition to the coarse fees above, the following fees may be charged for specific items as applicable.
Equipment Rental (Other then musical instrument) $35.00 WorkbookiLicense Fee $25.00




Co-curricular/Extracurricular Course and

Activity Fees — Jr. High School

Co-curricular / Extracurricular Course and Activities Fees
{Per school year. Includes all potential course fees and fundraising. Planned Group Fundraising may reduce the out of pocket costs of the activity but is not guaranteed.)

Maximiim amounts Maximum amournts
Sports Fees that may be charged Course and Activity Fees that may be charged
Basketball $100.00 College Readiness $60.00

Cheer (includes certified camp run by 3rd party) $600.00 {ncludes AVID, Lafinos in Action, People of the Pacific and simifar courses
Cross Country $60.00 Dance Performing Groups (Includes day camp run by 3rd party) $400.00
Soccer $60.00 Debate $60.00
Track $60.00 Granite Junior Youth Symphony $60.00
Volleyball $60.00 Music Performing Groups /ncludes Band, Orchestra, & Chair $150.00
Wrestling $100.00 instrument Rental / Usage Fee (If requirad) $75.00
School Intramural - nof /isted above $20.00 Student Government / Club Officers $275.00
Theatre / Musical Production (Per production for stage performers) $100.00

Club Dues

Coach / Advisor Run District Camps $50.00 School Clubs $30.00
Additional State / National Membership (Cost of membership) $35.00
Overnight Student Travel (Per trip) Maximum amount
{Maximum fee includes all potential fundraising) that may be charged

Overnight Student Travel (Within approved geographical region)
All requests for Ovemnight Student Trave! must be approved by the Principal,

Director and Assistant Superinfendent

$1,200.00 $1,700.00




Granite School District

DRAFT 4/12/22 2022-2023 Elementary School Fee Schedule

AN foes are subject 1o fee waiver.

Extracurricular Maximum amouns
Before and After School Activities hat vy be charged
Ant Club $45.00
| Band / Orchestra
1 140.00 16000 $175.00

Arumont Rerea cost of item
Chass Club $25.00
Chir f Music Club 54500
Dance Club 54500
Drama / Stage Crew Club $45.00
Foreign Language Club $140.00
STEM Club $100.00
Other Extracurricular / Athietic Clubs $50.00
Other Admissions to Off Campus Events (ot Including sppiicable saks tax] Gutride of regulsr school day $60.00
Kindergarten Academy $280.00 per month

School Fee
Schedule




Extracurricular — Elementary School

Extracurricular Maximum amounts
Before and After School Activities that may be charged
Art Club $45.00
Band / Orchestra

nstruction 140.00 $760.00 $175.00

Instrument Rental cost ofitem
Chess Club $25.00
Choir / Music Club $45.00
Dance Club $45.00
Drama / Stage Crew Club $45.00
Foreign Language Club $140.00
STEM Club $100.00
Other Extracurricular / Athletic Clubs $50.00
Other Admissions to Off Campus Events (Not including applicable sales tax) Outside of regular school day $60.00
Kindergarten Academy $280.00 per month
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Granite School District

DRAFT 4/12/22 2022-2023 Schedule of Non-Waivable Charges and Fines

All toms listod ges and fow walver. charge” means a cost, payment, or expenditure that is a personal
purchase, Thiz is not an lst of an GO OF 4 Seheol iy GITer for $ale 16 SIUdents of the generdl public.
Some of the fems listed are mapmouu- state salos tax, a5 noted below. The Board autherizes fines for damage caused to district property and for Wolating fules of
| conduct. Because P school spensared activities, fines Fines listed are per
Maxcinum amounts that may be
charged

General Purchases
Additional Discretionary Class Pmpns
APPSATABR Test y

Class Change Charge in 55.00
Concument Enroliment «cost of item

Course Replacament Processing Charge $20.00
Memory Book - Elementaryf.Junior High (inuces s x 52000
Cutside Ovganization Membership (1 - Saion ,m sthooksponsoned ad bes cost of membership
Parking Permit $10.00

cost of bem
costof item

Transcripts (© $1.00
Yearbook - Seniar Hgn

x $50.00

Purchasod after the end of irst o (ichndes e b $55.00

Maximnm amounts that may be

Fines (not required for n ctivities) charged

S C ‘ u ‘ O D JLast School Property Cost of repai

Student TravelEvent Non-Attendance (Aer making to attend) Costaf Travel or Event

Late Library fem 50.25 per day

Nen-Essential Class Change $5.00

Fighting on Property $50.00

Senaking on Property $50.00

[ J
Parking Ticket $20.00
Truancy
L Habitual Treancy (AMer 10 absences) 4800
Truancy Ticket on Property 55,00
Acl will be added to all returned checks equal to the maximum allowed by law.
F 1

The Schedule of e Ch: sroved by the Granite Board of Education on




Fine Section Proposed Changes

Fines (not required for participation in school sponsored activities)
Damage/Lost School Property

Maximum amounts that may be
charged

Cost of repair/replacement

Student Travel/Event Non-Attendance (After making commitment to attend)

Cost of Travel or Event

Late Library ltem

$0.25 per day

Non-Essential Class Change $5.00
Fighting on Property $50.00
Smoking on Property $50.00
Parking Ticket $20.00
Truancy
Habitual Truancy (After 10 unexcused absences) $48.00
Truancy Ticket on Property $5.00




2022-2023 Proposed District Fee Schedules

Granito School Distriet

2022-2023 Senior High School Fee Schedule

DRAFT 4/12/22
[ Az enasaena e 7

st smouets

Fees hat may be chrged

Basic Registten. 36500 Graduation (Graaussng sevdents) 52500
e o spacme

Stompa s 600 Sehool Plays Concerts and Musicsi stom

e e So000

$2500 Other Admsaions to OF Gampus Everts 17
55000 School Level anguets

amounts
ht ay b chorged
5250
7800
siso
ED)
st0m
w
S50
T
sz cratn s sopic) Grarge s 2 e o v s
Equoment Ren (o1 1 1 S350 Tertbonk ta Conument S50
Wombookiicanss Fee o
kot bechermeg COUrS® and Activity Fees Feropie]
$160000 Colagn Readness 3000
ss00.0 o 10 Lo .
170000 TestReview Prep s o
Crons oty $12565 Donce PerrminCrvpe srs000
Ol Toun 20000 Dabere ses00
$80000 Gt Youh Smghery a0
ss00 JRoTC ss0m
580000 Muskc Pooming Graups s18a00
T e R —
NIOE s et sazs0
Sop D sssionse et sis00
00w st s o o 500
£2005 Sk Govoremnt G i se000
$55000. Thesve! Museal Prodetin o - - sisac
550000 ChbDves 1o
senos i ss000
Adtono St (osonai Membersi i s
oo s un s Camps o G Geason Competions S50
Ouarmight Student Travel perts) odnum
e o e st ) sty e
S e e —— s120000 41

Won-overni Student Travl 3 15000 po day

[Maximum Fes Cap.

3,000 00)

Ssague ofton warapie Gracgss T

b amRon

‘Sranie School Distrct
DRAFT4/12/22  2022-2023 Junior High School Fee Schedule

‘Granito Sehoo Distiet

DRAFT4/12/22 2022-2023 Elems

entary School Fee Schedule

i
Before and After School Activities

STEN s

Kensugaan Academy

200

[Maximum Fee cap

s400 m|

Granite School Distrct

DRAFT4/12/22 2022-2023 Schedule of Non-Waivable Charges and Fines

s amours
General School Program Fess ity s charged ity b charges
st Rageron v sta00 1000
Serat Dance 5500 Oiee Acasions 1 OF Carmpus vttt 5 o o o s
31000 Orem Fesir Srson
Curricular Course Fees s amourts
(Per semestor course) that may be charged that may be charged.
.
i ssa
ettes vt i, ot 1o «. — Sea
Carer ¢ Tocin e o s S50 _ vt s s sisort e stom
OttrCarver & Tohrcl Eustion 000 Pryica Evesion
4 O casimiionn stoco
. Ofcampuscouse 000
51590 megusasomnce S50
e T N—
Stom Sapxedon i s e S0
St Rers e 59600 Workbosktcsrss o smo0
Spors Fees i oy e har Course and Activy Fees )
510000 Coluge Rnsdness e
oo T o
wom 000
So000 Dotws F
o000 Goate iievam S ssoco
000 e Fron a0
Si000 - 7500
- =T s
- Si0000
b ouen
Coneh s tun i ampe bt oo cutn S0
s
Overnight Student Travel (Pertrip)
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APPSATIR Teat

Wi amounts tatay be
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